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WB OIG HHS Intro and receipt, delivery confirmation Fw: WB OIG
DC Receipt USPS 10.5.17

I Futerfas

Sun 10/22/2017 12:00 Pivi

Tohans Gallup <dgaflup@gallup-law coms; Jacob K Auerbach Esa. <jauerbach@galiup-iaw.coms;

CoMaria Escobar <mescobar@gallup-law.coms; J Futerfas <jfuter@hotimal.coms;

1 attachments (2 MB:

W OIG USPS recaipt, cover 10.5.17 Ofc Depot pdf;

Attached is the 4 page complaint intro and OIG HHS W8 complaint mailing receipt. | confirmed USPS
delivery also via email with the CIG HHS, Washington.

Online delivery confirmation:

racking Number: 9405510200829535622312

Delivered

Product & Tracking Information

See Available Actions

Postal Product: Priority Mail” Features: USPS Tracking”

Un to 550 insurance included Restrictions Apply

Date & Time Status of Item Location Getober 10, 2017, 11:23 am Delivered, PO Box
WASHINGTON, DC 20026 Your item has been defivered and is available at a PO Box at 11:23 am on
October 10, 2017 in WASHINGTON, DC 20026.

From: | Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2017 6:00 PM

To: ) Futerfas

Subject: WB OIG DC Receipt USPS 10.5.17

of' 1
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SLIGHTLY AMMENDED — PLEASE USE THIS INSTEAD OF FARLIER SUBMISSICN DATED 7.23.16
7.24.16 3pp
Ta: Joint Commissian

Fram: Judith Futerfas

My name is Judith Futerfas. | am a Senior Tumor Registrar at the University of Miami (UM}, 1 am
timewise, the most senior CTR (Certified Tumor Registrar) at UM, | began working in that department,
at UM, about early 2006, in February 2016 | was threatened that | was not as healthy as | thought and

’

that something malicious had occurred to me. This was during a conversation with my boss, UM Tumor
Registry Manager Stuart Herna. This was a1 his office in UM's Dominion Towers on or gbout February

19, 2016. When we spoke on the phone eariier that day he mentioned for me to siop by his office. {Wwe
are alt UMHC employees but a few of us are housed at the University of Miami Hospital {UMH] building )

Lwent by the office at Dominion Towers shout lunch time that day, February 19, 2016, | stopped by the
7-11 convenience store nearby and purchased a pizza to share with the staff. wenf to Mr. Herna's
separate internail office after leaving the pizza at the entrance offices with staff. Mr. Herna menticned
that Melissa Willlams, a worker at UM’s medical campus, at the Florids Cancer Data Systam {FCDS), was
“very sick”. (FCDSis a State facility. However, UM manages this entity and hires, fires, #ic,, those
employees.) 1 stated something to the effect that | was SG!’E”{ io hear that and hoped she was hetter
soon. Mr. Herna then stated that he couldn’t speak more ahout her. Mr. Herna, also knowing about my
recent surgery, immediately then asked how ! was doing. [said “fine”. {This was a prophylactic surgery
and the pathology and pre-surgery tumor markers were negative.] Mr. Herna responded, “Are you
sure? You have complained about a lol of people.” |immediately krew this was an extremely serious
threat and responded to him, “Thatl is attempted rmurder.” He replied, “You have to prove it.” | had
been severely retaliated against for years at UM hecause of my refusal to falsify Sylvester Carncer Center
(SCCC) data information and for my reporting of the instances of falsified patient "follow-up” along with
those omitted related cancer cases and treatments (that | knew about). This retaliation included
falsified evaluations, false write-ups, suppressed salary for years, vandalism and money taken from my
office, “set-up” confrontations with other staff, rerouted printing, a falsely started yearly recertification
axam fvia FCDS] last year, high level computer hacking at work and home (2l documented with emails to
and from Un [T Security and local pelice documentation) including moved and disappearing emails,

personal phone hacking, home wireless security camera hacking, etc.

In April 2012 { reported to the OIG what [ knew about from 2008 and 2010. (| had reported this te UiV
legat in 2011 but got no response.} In 2008 the entire staff was asked to faisify patient “follow-up” by
doing no patient research however we were inslructed {o enter that we had called the patient. Thess
instructions were giver by Susana Arias (Movrales). Manager Stuart Herna was in the room. As | stated,
there were no patients called or any other research. We were given pages of lists {as we usually work
from daily for abstracting cancer cases and patient follow-un}, of 35-40 patient names per page.



1

By not completing any actual patient follow-up, all patients appear alive, thus falsely skewing survival
statistics. This also takes much less time than valid follow-up, thereby saving time and money on staff.
Falsifying folfow-up also causes cancer cases and their treatments to be missed. State law mandates alt
cancer cases and treatments be reported within six months of the patient’s visit. | refused to do this in
2008, In late 2010 a velunieer, Marla Swaye, gave me 23 pages of “follow-up” she was told to do by Ms.
Arias (Morales). Ms. Swavye showed me what she was doing — it was exactly as we were wold in 2008,
Ms. Swaye {eft after only a few months but gave mie 23 pages of patient lists she was working froam. On
the day | found out about this 2010 falsification, t had stopped by Ms. Swaye's office across the hall 1o
say hi and ask how things were going. Ms. Swaye responded, “ludy, you don’t want to know."” | entered
the room and she then showed me and explained to me what she had been instractad to do by Ms,
Arias (Morales). Abit later she also told me that when she {Ms. Swaye) first began voluntesying thers,
Ms. Arias (Moraies) said to her {Ms. Swayel, about me, "Be careful what you say to her, | don't trust
her.” My other submitted complaints about UM alse included reportable cancer casss daliberately left
undone {reported to the OIG in September 2014) and in September 2015 reporied to the State a nurse
COpYINg over unigue tumaor board patient data from one patient data sheet to the next patient’s.

As further background, | had been working mainly on UMH cases since 2008. However, in late 20121
was assighed to work on SCCC cases and quickly saw a case initially abstracted at UM in 2008, The
patient had three cancers in 2009 but only ane cancer was entered when | saw the case in late 2012,
This was despite five “follow-ups” between 2010-2012. Ms. Arias (Morales) had entered four of these
“follow-ups” and her “best friend” Francis Moore had enrered one of these. {Follow-up is actually
supposed to be campleted only once per year or 50.) {After U was aware of my April 2012 OIG
complaint regarding these instances in 2008 and 2010, Mr. Moore never came back to UM. He never
spaoke much with me when he was there.)

| completed these 2009 cases and reporied these cancer cases and weatments missed for four years o
Dr. McCafferty, then head of UM Compliance. She has since left UM, it would seem under duress.
During this time of the compliance invastigation, Mr. Herna was somehow given a copy of my OIG
complamt. Dr. McCafferty did not know how he got the complaint copy. However, she told him not to
show it to the staff as they weare to be gquestioned. However, Mr. Herna did show this complaint to the
staff, disparaging me, and [ have no doubt scaring them from telling the truth.

| was immediately moved back to UMH cases after this 2012 reporting. In about March 2014 UM
rehired Ms. Arias (Maorales}. | was teld not to speak with her and was again moved back to SCCC cases. |
began seeing cases falsely marked as non-reportahle and in September 2014 reported about 15 of thess
to the OIG. | completed these cases when | saw them in 2014, Many were years late, one dated back 1o
2005. I currently have other documentation {perhaps 25+ cases) that were alse falsely marked as non-
reportable. These were indeed reporiable to the Stats and t had seen and completed them since that
September 2014 reporting. In late 2015, after | reported to Mr. Herna a2 nurse copying over tumor board

data fram patient to patient, [ was taken off of that assignment.

i have recently learned {on or about 6/22/16} that what Mr. Herna told mie about Melissa Wiliiams, that
she was “very sick”, is mdeed true. 1 had not spoken with anyone about her since he made that threat

ra




to me (discussed above) in February 2016, However, her case was on my abstract list recently. Also,
another young woman in our office, Nicola lones Maitis, is now also il | am concerned about the
circumstances of their tlinesses. Not only because they are fairly young, but also because they were
_meantioned in my complaints about UM, Ms. Williams is the contact person for my yearly credentialing

. exam, and likely knows who falsely started that. Ms. lones was the person my printing was maliciously
reroputed to. This rerouting occurred after | reported the cases deliberately left undone and had printed
out the 15 or more screenshots showing the false, non-reportable documentation. Both these instances
are fully documented with emails. The complainis were also referred to UM [T Security as well as
cutside law enforcement. Iniight of Mr. Herna’s threat to me and other related circumstances, tam

writing you now regarding this cancern for malicious activity that may have caused their iilnesses.

fam still following my health because of his threat. 1do not know if these wamen had any typs of
surgery or other procedures whereby these agents could have been introduced. | feel thet they imay
have been able to be introduced possibly in other ways as well.

Thank you. | am giad to answer any further guestions.

ludith Futerfas
305-674-1645

(V5
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Cort
Monitoring: 1

complaint@jointcommission.org

Mon 7/25/2016 10:56 AM

Tojfuter@hotmail.com <jfuter@hotmail coms;

=

Monday, luby 25, 2016

Judith Futerfas
Umvemty of Miami

4318

Fegarding: University of Miami Hespital and Clinizs/Sylvester Zancer
Incident #42483xXJ0-72607A05

Dear Mg, Futerfas:

Teank yvou for sharing your concerns with The Jaint Commission

The Joint Commissian takes seriously any nformation about one of our accredited crgarizations. We will review vour concerns and
datermine ¥ we can take any action. Cur options includi:

& Continue to evaluate this organization
e Ask the arganization to provids the loint Commission with g written response regarding yols Concerms
o bvaluate your concerns during an ansite review at this organization

The Joint Commission does not assess specific care of an individuat patiers this wa are unable fo teli you it aporopriate medical care
has been provided. Instead, our evaluaticn focuses on messc: and porices J at are reguired within our standards. Tor exampie, if
we get a report regarding a patient’s infaction, we will look at an organizatior’s ivfection cantrol practices and policies t determine
theaircompliance with Joint Cormmission requirements.  any ooportarities fo* irncrovement are identi’

o will work with the
organization to correct practice: and systerns so that they meet or exceed owr standards You shauld undesstand that cur purpose is

to help improve the guality snd safety of cars.

Thank you for bringing your concems 10 our atiention. Whiie the eveluslion or actions we may take cannot afiect the care one
received in the past, the information you provided Is used 1o gy

Gve the auality of care deliverad by our accradited organizations
Please include the incident number ‘ndicated at the o of this fetter on any future correspondence regarding this matter,

Sincerely,

Office o Quality and Fatiert Safety

Ak 2/19/2018, 10:40 PV
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To:Joint Canwmission 8.14.16 Bethesda Hospital East Boynton Beach

The note beiow is a copy from my email sent to the Boynton Beach Police Department 8.10.16 outlining
my very serious concerns regarding my cousin loan Myers. | have reported to you before regarding a
threat to my life and | am sure those around me are being made very ill and dying as retaliation for my
compiaints against the University of Miami related 1o cancer data manipulations we have been told to
do. My latest complaints went to ACHA and several other organizations within the past two weeks
regarding two fairly young co-warkers named in past complaints against UM who now have cancer.
When my boss, Stuart Herna, threatened my health in February 2016, he told me about one of these
warkers, Melissa Williams, and that she was "very sick”. | recently found out she indeed was when | was
given her case to abstract, Another worker, Nicola fones Mattis, also now has cancer and was
mentioned in my complaints. When Herna threatenad me he asked how | was, to which | repiied “fine" .
- my pathology was negative in my prophylactic surgery a few months prior. He thes said "Are you
sure? You have complained about a lot of peopie”. | stated to him that "That i« atterrpted murder” and
he replied, "You have to prove it". | am heing followed for my health due to this threal. There is more
information and concerns in the note to the police below regarding loan's time in the hospital. | never
got a call or email reply from the officer. My cousin sounded even belter when i spoke t¢ her Thursday
8.11.16. She had apparently recently been diagnosed with myeloma and was doing well when | went to
visit her last Sunday. She immediately recognized me and was glad to speak with me and others at that
time via phone. She was hoping to feave soon. loan had made a number of visits to UM for another
health issue that was under contral. She was mare recently at a nearby rehahifitation center when sha
was admitted to the hospital. She suddenty died this past Friday 8.12.16 {l was told yesterday/Sat. am
she passed “yesterday" so | assume Friday} and { am sure neither iilness would have caused this directly
or indirectly, had she been getting proper treatment. | am glad to answer any further guestians. Judy
Futerfas 305-674-1645

8.10.16 incident number 16057585 Boyntonh Beach Police Department
Dear Officer Jeanniton,

| have tried to reach you fo touch base about my complaint from this past Saturday 8/6. When will yau

be available to spealk with? | had complained about someone calling as me to Bethesda Fast Hospital
that Saturday morning. This person had spoken with Amty, one of the nurses there who had averseen
my cousin Joan. | had mentioned other concerns to you as well. My cousin has a friend Debbie at 561
302-1128. This ! am sure is her cell phone but she also gave it as her home specifically for some reason.
Pdon't know much about her.

As mentioned, because of concerns at my work {University of Miami {UnM| medical facility), including
severe retaliation against me targeted also at those around me, | am very cancerned about my cousin's
safety. (| have reparted cancer data manipulations we were told to do and other concerns over the nast
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several years.] My cousin lives by herself although she has known this person Debbie for some years
apparently. 1 was up to see Joan late in the day Sunday 8/7 and they had put restraints on her stating
that she had tried to take her catheter out early in the morning Sunday (8/7). My cousin did not recall
that she had tried to take the catheter out and is not sure what happened. The nurse Amy stated that
my cousin was "confused". However, Joan knew me right away, knew the haspital she was at, spoke of
tamily, and conversed with me and another person on the phane. [ do not know what drugs she is being
given. My cousin is a kind, quiet person and tries to take care of her health, not iniure herself.

i also mentioned that two co-workers of mine mentioned in my UM complaints, young women
comparatively, now have cancer. My life has been threstened at work {that something malicious
occurred at a surgery), and now there is concern that my cousin Joan has cancer? She has been down to
UM for medical care on a number of oceasions for another health issue. | have also been subiected to
severe hacking of my work and home computer and home phone - many instances docurmcnted with
UM, locai police, and other law enforcement. My contact lists have been compromised and call logs
hacked. An ex-friend (Rebecca Butier) tock family piclures and taned camments at a gathering in
January and has passed them to some unknown source. A son of ene of those men {family friend} she
interviewed suspiciously died a few weeks later. Details are with law enforcement. There is nrobatly
about 150+ pages of documentation on my concarns sent to & number of entities, Senator Rubio most
recently. So, there are many very serlous issues, including other suspicious deaths, should vou wish to
know more.

Thanrk you again,
Judy Futerfas

305-674-1645



ail -

of 2

Juteri@hoimail.com hitps:outiook. hive com/owa/Tpath="malll AQMKADAWATYOMDA .

Re: Correspondence from The Joint Commission Office of Quality
Monitoring: 6 PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

) Futerfas

Tue 117172016 616 PM

lecomplaint@jaintcommissicn.org <compiaint@|jointcommission.org>;

Cal Futerfas <jluter@hotmai coms;

Thank you very much. | had also sent in some other complaints which i am sure you can search by my name. Please
investigate why this parbicular response is months after sent it in initialy? | noted how urgent it was ...

| hatl also filed a police report {Boynton Beach PD} up there because Amy, a nurse, told me soinecue had called saving
they were me earlier that same day | had celled. | am the only ludy in the family and who loan knew. After | filed the
police report (Saturday) my cousin was put in restrainls early the next morning {Sunday). 1 went there that Sunday and
loan did not remember pulling her catheter out {hence the restrainis) as Amy told me Joan did {pulled ker own catheter
out). Amy said Joan was "confused"” - Howevey, Joan knew me right away, knew where she was at, and certainly would
have remembered had she pulled her catheter gut and caused to go blood everywhere {as | was told). While 1 was there
Joan also spoke with other family members via the phone and we chatted for some of the approximately 2 hours | was
there. She also got a treatment then. | also spoke with her the fallowing Thursday on the phone, | believe that was the
day befora she passed and she sounded great - absolutely woniderful and we were all relieved. She sounded jucid,
strong, and spoke clearly ... She was NOT at death's door —-Was she aiso disgnosed with Myeloma thet week? 1 have alsa
submitted complaints about UM {University of Miami) which t teld of the threat to my life {still being followed) and the
cancers of two women | woricin association with invoived with my complaints regarding falsification of cancer data. They
are fairly young and the circumstances, including my boss’ threat to me that something malicious happened at 2 surgery |
had recently had, are beyond suspicious. | am giad to provide sy further information requested. 1 believe you already
have this information | am writing now but just wanted ic convey the serlousness ofthese issues. | have submitted 5l
these concerns in detail in my other mmpla:nis i 0 £ used o go o Uy i

{toint Commission}. When my bass § =ad threated that malicious activity (referenced abcve) be had stated that | ﬁad

1

“complained about 2 ot of psople”. | told him that was "attempted murder”. He said, "You have ta prove it",
in my complaint with you re: UM from July | believe.

This is afl

Yes, you may share my information | sent in as needed regarding this extremely concerning situation.

Thank you,

Judy Futerfas
305-674-1645

From: complaint@jointcommission.org <complaint@jointcommission.org>

Sent: Tuesday, November 1, 2016 3:15 PM

To: jfuter@hatmail.com

Subject: Correspondence from The Jnint Commission Cifice of Guality Monitoring: 6

Tuesday, November 1, 2016
Judith Futerfas

PO Box 43-1886

South Miami, FL 33243
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Regarding: Bethesda Hospital, nc. (s
Incident #02495CHI-326180QXH T

Dear Ms. Futerfas:

This is to canfirm receipt of the recent correspondence you forwarded to us about Bethesda Hospital, inc.. We would like
to contact the organization for its written response to this matier. The Joint Commission is reguesting permission to
release your name and share a copy of your correspondence with the organization. If you agree, please provide us with
your written statement telling us we may share this information.

We ofter the following aptions for subrmitting your permissicn staterhent:

On-line: wwwe jointcommission.org/GeneraiPublic/Comalaint {You must have your caomplaint incident
number)

Report & Patient Safety Bvent
Commissicn

QO

wWww jointcommission.org

Do you have a patient safety event or concern about a
g’ health care organization? How do you file a concam?
- ¥Fthe Joint Commisgion Onfine: Submit a new patient safety event or concer .

E-mail: complaint@jointcommission.org

Fax; Office of Quality and Patient Safety: (6301 792-5636
Mail: Cffice of Quality and Patient Safety

The Joint Commission

One Renaissance Boulevard

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 50181

The Joint Commission does not assess specific care of an individuo! patient, thus we are unabie to tell vou if appropriate
medical care has been provided. instead, our evaluation focuses on processes and policies that are required within our
standards. For example, if we get a report regarding a patient’s infection, we will Jock at an organization’s infecticn
control practices and policies to determine their compliance with Joint Commission requirements. If any opportunities
forimprovement are identitied, we will work with the organization to correct practices and systems 5o that they meet or
exceed cur standards. You should understand that our purpose is to help improve the quality and safety of care.

Please he aware that in line with our Public Information Policy, we cannot provide you with the organization’s
response.

Thank you for bringing your concerns to our atiention. Please include the incident number indicated at the top of this
letter on any future correspondence regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Office of Quality and Patient Safety

of 2 292018, i)

)
L)
L
g
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Restraints Re: Correspondence from The Joint Commission Office of Quality
Monitoring: 69

} Futerfas

Tue 12/27/2016 1150 PR

Tecomplaint@jointcamemission.org wcomplaint@jomcommisuan org=.

Co | Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.coms;

Re: My Cousin Joan's "Death” Incident #02495CHI-326180XH

Ejust had a training on restraints at UM -- talk about 3 coincidence! | have been there over 10 yoars and this was never in
my yearly online training!! | really don't know why it was this tme because | do not have patieat rontact .. However, |
know now it was against regulations, if not illegal, for my cousin to have been in restraints for days feven hours) on end -
are they denvying that? It was DAYS ... Something needs to be done - Right now they can make the notes say whatever
they want because no ong was there to watch for her — P wish | had been. How many people are in this situation?

Horrible. Someone knows “something” ... Thisis more than tracking the organization's "performance” ... As long as
horrors like this deliberate, maticious death can occur, the checks are FAR FROM GOOD ENOUGH,

Judith Futerfas
7T86-585-4769

Frarn: complaint@jointcommission.org <complaint@jointcormission.crg>

Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2016 10:46 AM

To: jfuter@hotmail.com

Subject: Correspondence from The loint Commisaion Dffice of Quatity Monritoring: 69

Thursday, December 15, 2016

Judjth Futerfas

B} Bong 431886

Seuth Miomi, Pt 35035
Regfarding: Bethesda Hospital, lnc.
[ncident #H02495CH)-226180GxH

Dear Ms. Futerfas:

Recently, you contacted The Joint Commission about Bethesda Hospital, inc., a Joint Commission accredited organization.
We contactad the grganization regarding your concerns and asked for their written response. After our comprehensive
review, we have determined that their response is acceptable at this time. We will continue to moniter the organizanion
in the areas of your concern,

Cur evaluation focuses on processes and policies that are required within our standards. In line with our Public
Information Policy, we cannot provide you with the oroanization’s response. However, we can provide the following
information:

¢ The standards areas that applied to your specific report are; Provision of Care, Treatment and Services

of 2 12018 1026 P
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To obtain general information about the organization’s gerformance on key gquality measures, please refer to the
organization’s Quality Report, which is available at The Joint Commission’s website (www.jointcommission.org, and click
Guality Check). To ohtain a hard copy of the repart, please contact our Customer Seyvice Center at {630) 792-5800 or
write to:

‘/.7‘_ S st rmamewmg
| L - ‘\.ﬁ’i iy .;‘31
Custamer Service Center - -

B9
The Joint Commission
- (ne Renaissance Bivd.
Cakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

Thank you for bringing your concerns to our attention. This concludes cur evaluation, but we will keep your complaint on

file and we will continue to track this organization’s performance.
Please inctude the incident number indicated at the top of this letter an any future correspondence regarding this matter,

Sinceraby,

Office of Quality and Patient Safety

52 2010/2018, 10:26 Pl



Y F1 Bar w mailing 6.8.17
To: Florida Bar - Attornsy Complaints
From: Judith Futerfas 788-585-47880
Re: Jessica Pacheco, Esq. Hniversity of Miami (Equity); James Cherof, Boynton Beach
City Attorney; Marco Rubio, attorney and US Senator

To Florida Bar Sta#f:

These three enclosed extremely concerninng complaints are regarding the retasliaton
at the Undversity of Miami (UM) where I work. Most recently I responded to the
recent evaluation and dacumented {again) the horrific abuse and retalistion I have
been subject to for renorting cancer data fraud to the 0IG and te other repulstory
authorities. {That response and other information enclosed.) In ove of the eaails T
again write (within past days) to UM Attorney Jessica Pacheco fover Ezuity for our
department) complaining that even the KEW salary is inequitabic and rvetaliatory --
they have not considered my relevant experlence although they have for others in the
department. Jessica again avoids the issue and refers me to a lower level HR (new
employee Amie Choy) staffperson who has ng suthority to make this equitable CR te
compensate me for back wages unpaid, also inequitable, for years. I have emalils over
the past years to Pacheco regarding the same thing a3 well as the abuse and horrific
retaliation (also to her hoss Reverly Pruitt, and to her boss Rudolph Green [all
attorneys]|). Much information alse went to past UM President Donnha Shalala and to
current UM President Dr. Frenk. Also enclosed is my complaints to the ity Alttorney
of Hoynton Beach James Charof where my cousin, Joan Myers, died beyond suspiciously
{Bethesda Hospital). She had dlso been a patient at UM. I helieve her death was
retalaition for my recent complaints regarding UM to the Joint Commission
{enclosed). I called the Boynton Beach Police with my concerns but he (Dfticer
Jeanniton) never got back to me after writing the initial complaint to which I had
emailed some corrections back. (I baceme concerned when someone stating they were me
ralled for my cousin, I am the only Judy that Joan knew. Amy, her ourse, told me
about this call from a person named Judy. Jeannition made a police report of this
call -- I had also voiced te him my concern my cousin was not going to leave the
hospital alive. Jeanniton unever returned any further calls or emails.) My cousin
was unlewfully and iilegally put in and held in restraints since late Saturday/early
Sunday after my police call that same Saturday {details/dates enclosed). She was in
restraints when T went to see her Sunday and was never taken off of them except when
she went to the restroom. She was nonviolent, very calm and would never have done
anything to harm herself. She “colncidentally” developed a cancer multiple myeloma,
around this time, 1t seews within the week or so. More details are enclosed.

I have much more documentation, letters and emails, that I would be glad to send to
you. 1 know this mailing is close to or perhaps.a bit over the 75 pages (for three
complaints). ¥ou can see that there were attactments sent out called “Josiah™ (34
and 17pp) -- these went to Senator Nelson's office. These complaints and more
information alsc went to Senator Rubio and other representatives, as well as to
other overseeing governmental organizations. I never got one call back from the tBL;
a supervisor at UM, in my department (Susana Arias Morales) had made a point of
telling me that she had a relative in the FBI (some years ago during a lawsuit/EEOC
complaint against UM). There were two suspicious deaths at that time that I have

Page 1



Fi Bar w mailing 6.8.17
only realized were likely deliberate and suspicious (-- they were devastating at the
time) in retaliation for the UM EEOC complaint (April 2899) -- they were family
friends Charlotte Lobb {deceased 1/13/18 in Kentucky) and her son, career navy
officer David John Pell (visiting her in Kentucky, deceased 12/27/89). There has
been severe hacking of home and work emails/computer (since the time of EEOC
complaints/lawsuit {April 2011} and severe personal phone hacking for years. It was
my mother’s hacked email that appeared to be the "sender" of the morhid emails to me
time-lining my cousin Joan's death that same week she died. Again the FBI had these
emails (as forwards) but never made the fipst phone call to me (ses Senator Rubio
emails}. I have never heard bhack from Senator Rubio's office either about an
appointment or in regards to sy extremely sericus concerns. It was the Secret
Service who told me (via phone) the time-lined morbid emails were hacked and that my
mother should change her email log-in, (I thought they were “phished”.) T have
those emails and their source documents. They had in the subdect lines (seperate
emalis): Commanded, Initiated, Launched, immediately (the latier was all lower
-case}, See forwards to Rublo (enclesed). I have the source documants,

Thark you. Please contact with further guestiocns or requests.
Judy

Judith Futerfas
786-585-4769

Page 2




Dog Annie March 2015 mom/dad’s home — poison vs natural? Only 7 yrs healthy

Dad &

H at Sports Bar when eating routine lunch with Sidney Kotlin about Aygust 2015

D, James Cosimides Miami (after his 307 anniv dinner out and didn't feel well and went back to sleep
* “and died in sleep) Sept, 2015 healthy had stress tost 2 weeks before

Steven Baq’ef Sebastian, FL (cardiac arrest) {2 weeks after dad’s 90 party lan 2016 ex-friend Becky
Butler's tape of his father Carl Bauer's interview about my dad at the party) died about Feb 2016 young
50ish father to young baby healihy —the day | was invited to be on the Miami ACLU Board (emai) is the
day he got ill and the day | was asked to help with Ban the Box {via email} was the day he passed. F8i,
Senator’s Nelson and Rubio have this emall documentation from the ACLU.

When dad in hospital Docters Miami about March 2016 — his doctor {endacrinologist Quintanitia’s) best
friend mid age {cardiac arrest?} died that same weekend

Nah;ﬁyﬂér,ﬁé'n.dez’-—,b"r’othék Miamt she is my friend from Tabacco Free Workgroup he passed about May
15" {cardiac arrest? - not fesling well} — 60ish i started back to UM Anril 25 2016 after being away up
North to research malicinous threat at my surgery by Herna - UN did not want me o come Dack to work
and tried to make it difficult for me o investigate Herna's threat to my life

Elaine Mills Miami very strange neurclogic iliness for months died about 7/15/16 - something malicious,
put in food? lived alone, family friend .. was she the suhject of some experiment??

= Bethér_iyL_édd —cousin 60ish disabled. died post sx colen cancer Baptist Hospitat after & few monihs of
symptoms died 7/17/16 — something she ingested cuer a short time? Lived with caretaker 60ish
Dionysis —friend Roberto Hernandez — symptoms seemad to begin after dad’s party —she was in the
party pictures from Becky Butler who | believe shared the picturas with unknown person malicicus
intent and would not defete them

Joan Myers cousin 60ish Bethesda £ast Boynton with strange stroke-like symptoms began about
7/17116 ~was doing better and had been slurring slighthy—semething she ingested? Died unknown
reasan to me 8.12.16. myeloma cancer diagnosed within the week prior. Had NASH symptoms, not

. severe and not a drinker, how did she get this? spoke wilh her Thursday 8.16.16 she sounded strong and
coherent — | had emailad the police there that her iliness was suspicious in origin and that scmeone
called the nurse Amy pretending to be me ~ by the next day she had been restrained.

(I now with cancer at UM — i this Vielissa Wiiliams (work, on my complaints of
maliciously rerouted printing {to Jones} and falsely started re-credentialing exam last year that William's

handles) both young
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Fri 6/3/2017 317 FM
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Your barcel has been daliversd

Join pur email prograim to receive exclusivs ofers and rescutces

Your parcel has been delivered

The parcel to THE FLORIDA BAR ACAP has Deen delivered.

Your shipment information

YWho sent it... Carrier detail...

JUDYTH FUTERFAS UPS Ground

{Sendeor's strect address onmittsd Tracking details. .

intentionally from this email) Tracking No.

MIAMI FL 33173-3512 1ZE366340356298946
Shipment 10

WWho will recaive . MMPVITOWRGW L

THE FLORIDA BAR ACAPR Order [ item #

Referance #
(Recipiant's street address emitied

ntentionally from this email) Ship date
- TALLAHASSEE, FL 323898534 US Thursday, June 8, 2017
Fri 09 Jun 2017 01:43 PM

Defivery date...
Whao is carrying it... Fri 08 Jun 2017 04:42 PM
The UPS Store #2641
305-595-0414

Tracking your item
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12.30.17

T Dear Mr. Doyle,

1 just want to make sure that you, in your fairiy naw position as Executive Directars of The Florida Dar,

know the gravity of my concerns and complaints, Apparently, no further information, be

ides my
communications, has been solicited by The Florida Bar regarding UM/ Usalde {17-17711}, or any of my
complzaints including Cherof 17-16654 and Bubio 17-171140.

- These few pages are quite a condensed version of the tatality of my submissions but | think expiain my
greatest concerns.

Thank you again,

ludith Futerfas
F36-585-4764



12l td}

T Dear Mro Vanstom,

You have appeared :’
to the Florida Bar.

- (md concerned. \\hm we have spoken, amm
, You appeas ed 16 coneur wiih e that due 4
aiuawmpﬁ}tom and mnn 1 1 s recard; situations as T bave s
rrichuaids 5 reCapping My exirem

CONCOTNE AZAIN he,f'a as COndbﬂa@d as l can, !e.n new Exeuiive D:m o M. DOwc 5
had mermoned to you, 1 was fired after workiog 2t UM for abowt 12 vears, OF ih'ﬁi
doabt. Moresver, Lam not speaifically complainmg o the Bar regacding retaliation
unjust (illegal) "warning” lotter ([ have received those in the past as w
£ my Em . but r.ithu ilu red f“ﬂ’f n!ahmnn, wl‘eofﬂ iumﬂ
TEpo : Jomplianest as v
ijfitis? I fvham.x and 1]";(-‘; DU.I on :).31,1 aud on subwqua nt daa\ prior toothe fireng Inoany
evzliaion response and sign-off on 531,17, Tweole of my corcerns f‘.m_Ln) lezal acu
OCCH ‘”HPQ al ﬂ“m Yumor heumm as w*ln 28 manager Stuart H\,n"- 23 thresl [ my h?r* {1

VETY Aliei iy complainta

A S

I, or even i‘hu
Thig {iring (on 6,172,177 nec

{‘oummnt.mom {\L ﬂd?“ ihf- Topd ;’ e r‘!néi Larion. I had alzo re
reage. By vere serlous com
Tlaslde (whom [ have pe
retabiationt. T did compl:
have these emailg), by
of the mitial Bar revizwers
aciivities were retaficiion or
ure fndesd borfy regels
thai 1 had missed a mesii
recommernded Florida Bu's e
raiionale 1 thew responses 1o me.
sentfothe Bar . lamspre 1 do noi need o be
accordimg 1o Florida Bar gnidelines, 167 any atron

ITIH\}{. ;u@
o5 efter [was fired

_z?ig{z?f?., ac.s‘;‘n.{“ vitfrcnt

et the fhreai cnd the wclividie, 3 1‘ héfkd FEpe
‘ 7 substantive reasn given [or the fiving,
sls (o /:‘lﬂ-éf Shenw ;ff.’az‘ Hhe meeiis

HA

e Fu wuler, did not even meniion this folve
;}i i the emal below and in prior documents
bar o vou that af Aw n i
o facilitate {or ignore) (possible) re
for reporting {a possibles cvime. threat, or 2 fring based u pou false premises. (Apain, l fi
threar 1s retaliation, and know tar that, and the cancer data manipulations, are jliegal. 1 am swe
that the firing is also llegal remaiiation )

b, 1t 15 unethica

2

Tt is concerning 1o me that the Bar is, at the {oast, mistntarpreting my complaints, and ot even
mitiating the most basic of inquiries or demoustialin Em, t:l‘l_g oo regarding theas exirernely
Serious 1ssues. Miciiple thmes it was conflrmed 1o me 2 that nnt ame Lur;-n-}ruf'fs’fﬁeg‘oﬁ. af any Riad wos
made byto the Florida Bar. o4 roedings ooy

af my complaints. More recentiy my comg v, Cherof], but
even hie was not asied to respond 1 am suve I in RO Im\\ £ SITGSS 16 yHu -1}- hesw cone L s s
H"B”V personnel are Deen intunidated, thregiened, andior otharwise pol Sy motivaied 1o
any path: other than due diligence. we all need to take a hand look at the directiop Our Great Country
15 he:}mﬂ . and the unconstutions] crises we have vow and have had for the more recent

decades. One would hope that the attomey complaint process would alwave be just and faie. but
even that appears to be, scanily. not always the case,

GEL LiTyore (oiher than {{)_.jfé"{}m- , f?; CHTY MTEOS, ¢

quve

“aH: a tew years ago one of the UM Tumor Reglstry supervisors | had reported
o falsify cancer data foltow-up., among other egre glous acts), Susana Axas




Morales, stated pontedly io me that she had a relative 1a the FBL, | have never received the Arss eall
back from the PRI despite mmuch decamentation suhmitted ta thew and yel available upen

request. This reporting the FBI roceived from e mcluded documentation of kigh-fevel hacking at
honw and work, including names of UM IT wha knew the specifics of whar was tran SPICTOE
there. (Strangely. after this reporting fo the Z1 one of the UM T techs, Diane Rubin, who had
heen e&:’trundv helptul, stopped communicating with me.) Also. as you are avare, LM Tumor
Registry mdﬂdgﬂl" Stuart Herna, thieatened ray [ife i 2016 because | had, "corgplained ab

of peopic”. He had begun the conversation (with me orly, in his offiec), stating that a co-work:
our field, at another UM location, was "very HU7,and ther asked me 'mﬂ, T was. He kbnew Tom o
prior conversation about oy recent sergical procedure and that all wasg well H (I had thoupht.

rephied 10 hoo that | was "fine”, and he rephicd, " Are vou sure, vou have ¢ Oiﬂ[ lained about a lot of
people.” Ttoek that response t

he only way T could, in light of his vausual call tor this i S

Jnesling, levei hostility and retaliation 1 had been subject o o UM for veors, as woll as the
oxiremmely naprropriate and uzmsuzd opening discusson (about & very il co-warkerr T sinfad that

“That 1s attempted mwder” ”‘_a*f:‘ Have 16 [jal'mf'c 170 {This thesn vas reporiod
several oversgeing agencies.) | subsequentiy, months later, found out that this co-worker was
mdeed extremely 1l with cancer, when } was grven her caze o absivact, | had also de :
threat by Flerna in several ematl complaints, belore | detimtrvely know {bevend Horna’s wor U»\} thar
this co-worker was indeed very 1l This co-w i‘:mn was also named i oy complaing about my
(alsely started, yearly, abstracting code exanmy, i1 2015 She bnew ¥ s taking the test that day o
had helped to roset nry password eatlier in the day !

v, Somchow 1 NADD VI COMPULEr WaS staried
while | was at lunch - of this there is ne r‘mfm there ave vmals of my cvtrrespondence with he
showing my hour-long exam had five minutes e {c afLr“’

wenl e lunch about 1:00, the cameras and my
"started” shoaly after I left {or lunch, as th
(Florida Bar) stated thal she Jdid no) mene
{igaide compluint, this threar stated

d oy Moreover, Tusually

GQ-oul 1did that day as wall, The exam
op Lé;nsc i l.ah,u ) aJ
L5 1o e, 0?' c:(m:r;fzer

Ms, Schuyler

atisrrey " Clearly, that was not the poinr © cornplaia
Gt Such o trear is an uneihics
csfv} ilzgal;. Vgalde mew abowu:

0 her in emails and it was ooy e
nasy. falso brought this "mis

seitention, as well as iy muny ¢

errolucding ot L

. \‘{'_'! Vb e A s
ecanse ! had speci ]

i o.,' xm.; mrmz' £ 2eed 1Y

E s e I N
o addrassed freve mf;; as of aow, io no avail.
Another, also vounger. fomals co-worker, was also dmgnoued with cancer in 2016, A
baen maliciously rerouted 1o this workes within the DEICE Vear or 5o, in efforE W pre H.;A[ e "rs“vu.l
printing out screenshots of the cancer cases T was reporting, mc:uqu those required by State law,

but that had been deliverately lef prdone, UM T was nadfied about this reroutis
olfice to resel my systenre-wide code in their laptep. The tech said this was very s
had never seen anvthing like it i also reported this to other oversesing greanizaions.

came o my
and that he

Thaok vou all again for vour tune and concern. | am regquesting ;
Y7711 be reviewed diligenily in g‘ vt of the Clarificalinns en el 1 the Bar a
copy of this specific emaill so please refer 1o the thread helow camaincd with h-m ema (1 total of -4
emails besides this one, the fast emall prior to this seot Wednesda E ; ,7’3 ] By “,“ \%T“. to W,

Doyles Attached with this email is Mr. Vansiruin's response pe

o
o
=
foie
o
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o]
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[
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e
o

“‘S\.

Judith Futerfag 786-585-4760 1 AP,




12.11.17

Dear Mr. Vanstrum

As a hrief addendum o my email sent 8 bt earlier tonight Just belowh pigase note that
subsequent to my reporiing twice to the Joint Commission. once regarding TN ih_g j_hg;—_jt;ig
my life bv Herna (for comoplaining "sabout g lot al ]

cancer in the two veunger women, and onec regarding ;
involved with the threal to me at a surpery (see eyl g L\.d bdfm 101 foTe d sial om th_:‘a
complaints), my cousin, Joan Myers. from Delray Beach, ook a "tuin for the veorse” and was
sent to a rehab center, then shortly thereatier to Bethesda Hospital East. She was absolutely
NOT at death's door, but deceased within a week or so of her hogpitagt admitiance. She was
retaliatorily and illegally pus in restrainis into her second day in the hespital; this was after |

called the Boynton Beach Police Department and Officer Jeanniton took my incident complaint
and concern for Joan's safety atter someone saving they were me had called the hos mta] <;k3np
for Joan (per her "nursa" Amy, via phone). The next morning (Sunday) per phone "nurse” An

said Joan had iried to pull her catheter out, as the reasou for the resiraints, but foan aemed that
. after [ arrived to visit her that same dav. It also would have been out of character for Joan as she
took very good care of herself, never harming hersall or dvinking or smoking. Herentive iHoess
was in fact a mvstery. a5 i was a BhNI(JT\s Tiver aibnent. ouite unusual for someone with ne gsk
- factore. (fnan had been a UM patient, travelmg douiu about once every fow months,.) The
“purse” Amy atso tried o portray Joan as conlised when [ was there that Sunday, baf. o
" recognized me ;mmec_";a!_aly and spoke with relatives, she knew where she was, and sounded
even stronger via phone that week Thursday, dying within a couple more days. I never heard
back from Jeanniton, Cherod, or dronberg {(State Attorney). T is lmportant (o note also that Tk
sent me a web training this vear {217} on restraints, although I have never had that in the 12
years priot, and had no nesd for such per UM guidelimes: I bave NO DIRECT PATIENT
CONTACT. My Chernof 17-16654 and Rubio 17-17110 compilaints to the Bar further detail this
horror. This note is aiso included with the matled letter that bas the first email directly
below. Judith Futerfas
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